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1 OWEN MURPHY EVO 9 8 21 21 21 17 0 80 DS 1 MR 1ST OVERALL

2 VINCENT McAREE EVO 9 8 16 19 19 19 1 74 DS 1 C 2ND OVERALL

3 LIAM RYAN EVO 9 8 15 18 21 18 0 72 DS 1 O 3RD OVERALL

4 STEPHEN WRIGHT MITSUBSHI EVO 6 6 NR 16 18 16 21 71 DS 1 O
5 GER LUCEY EVO 8 8 14 17 13 16 0 60 DS 10 T
6 PATSY KEENAN EVO 9 8 13 0 15 14 18 60 DS 12 C
7 FRANK KELLY ESCORT MK2 5 18 0 0 19 18 1 56
8 PAUL FITZGEARLD ESCORT MK2 3 9 15 16 11 0 51 DS 1 O
9 JER CONNORS IMPREZA 8 9 13 9 16 47 DS 1 O 1 T

10 SHANE McGIRR STARLET 3 14 11 1 15 0 41 DS 1 O
11 MARK  MURPHY IMPREZA 6 5 14 10 12 0 41 DS 2 COS
12 ENDA McNULTY IMPREZA 6 1 0 0 14 21 1 37
13 IAN COCHRANE EVO 9 8 17 0 1 17 1 0 36
15 LIAM KELLEHER ESCORT MK2 2 5 2 11 17 35 DS 1 MR DS 2 T
16 JAMES COLEMAN ESCORT MK2 5 12 2 2 0 19 35 DS 1C
17 DEREK  BUTLER CIVIC 9 4 7 10 13 34 DS 2 MR 2 T
18 JOHN REID COROLLA WRC 7 19 1 8 1 0 0 29
19 MICHAEL CUDDIHY STARLET RWD 3 11 13 1 0 0 0 25
20 ED COLTON PEUGEOT 5 2 2 9 12 25 DS 1 C 1MR
21 JOE SHINNORS VAUXHAUL NOVA 1 NR 1 2 6 0 15 24
22 PAT PRICE EVO 6 6 3 10 11 0 0 0 24
23 SEAN BENSKIN ESCORT MK2 4 2 4 2 0 14 22 DS T 2
24 DOUGLAS STEWART PEUGEOT 206 9 2 6 6 8 22 DS 1 O 1 D
25 CONNIE DELANEY IMPREZA 6 1 7 9 0 0 0 17
27 SHAY POWER ESCORT MK2 5 6 8 1 0 0 0 15
28 DANNY  CREEDON IMPREZA 6 2 0 10 1 0 0 13
29 ALAN COMMINS ESCORT MK2 4 1 2 7 1 0 0 1129 ALAN COMMINS ESCORT MK2 4 1 2 7 1 0 0 11
30 MICHAEL RYAN PEUGEOT 206 9 1 3 1 4 0 0 9
31 RAY BENSKIN ESCORT MK2 4 2 2 1 3 0 0 8
32 MICHEAL WALSH ESCORT G3 9 2 0 5 1 0 0 8
33 MICK NEVIN ESCORT MK2 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 7
33 EMMET CRONIN ESCORT MK2 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 6
34 RAY BESKIN JNR ESCORT MK2 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 6
35 ANTHONY BULMAN ESCORT MK4 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
36 NOEL WADE ESCORT MK2 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 4
37 ALAN KENNA HONDA CIVIC 9 NR 1 2 1 0 0 4
38 ANDREW FANNING FORD KA 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
39 BOB SCANLON EVO 10 8 1 1 1 0 0 0 3

COLIN O' TOOLE FORD KA 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 N/E3
EMMET WATCHCORN 106 GTD 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 N/E3
PAUL QUINLAN SUMBEAM 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 N/E3
EDDIE RYAN IMPREZA 6 2 0 0 1 0 0 N/E3
JEREOME DRISLANE IMPREZA WRC 7 1 17 0 0 0 0 N/E18
AIDAN CALDWELL ESCORT G3 5 1 0 0 0 15 0 N/E16
DAMIEN MCGAURAN TOYOTA COROLLA 5 NR NR 1 0 13 0 N/E14
DAVID DUNNE ESCORT MK 2 5 1 0 12 0 0 0 N/E13
SARAH MOYNIHAN IMPREZA N11 8 1 12 0 0 0 0 N/E12
COLM BRITTON EVO 9 8 1 0 0 0 1 0 N/E/2
VIV HAMILL ESCORT MK2 5 7 0 1 0 0 0 N/E 8
JAMES FOLEY EVO 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 N/E 8
DANIEL CRONIN PEUGOET 206 9 NR NR 2 5 0 0 N/E 7
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CAL MCCARTHY HONDA CIVIC 9 NR NR 2 2 0 0 N/E 4
TRISTAN HORAN FORD KA 1 NR 2 1 0 0 0 N/E 3
DEAN RAFTERY HONDA CIVIC 9 NR NR 3 0 0 0 N/E 3
IAN MILLAR ESCORT MK2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 N/E 2
JOHN NEWMAN ESCORT 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 N/E 2
MATT SHINNORS ESCORT MK2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 N/E 2
JASON KELLY PEUGEOT 106 3 NR 2 0 0 0 0 N/E 2
SEAMUS ANDERSON MK 2 4 NR 2 0 0 0 0 N/E 2
ANDREW PURCELL EVO 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 N/E 2
MICK CREMIN EVO 5 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 N/E 2
TREVOR  HUTTON EVO 10 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 N/E 2
MARK  HACKETT IMPREZA 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 N/E 2
TOMMIE O FARRELL PEUGEOT 106 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 N/E 2
DENIS COLLINS ESCORT MK1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 N/E 1
ALAN DINEEN CORSA 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 N/E 1
CHRIS BUTLER (CTR) INTEGRA 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 N/E 1
ADRIAN HETHERINGTONESCORT MK2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 N/E 1
SEAMUS O GRADY FORD ESCORT 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 N/E 1
BARRY DRIVER NISSAN SUNNY 6 NR 1 0 0 0 0 N/E 1



VALVOLINE NATIONAL FOREST RALLY PROVISIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS 23.10.2011 Page 3

Pos OVERALL Navigator Class T
IP

P
E

R
A

Y

C
A

R
R

IC
K

 O
N

 S
U

IR

M
U

N
ST

E
R

C
O

R
K

O
M

A
G

H

D
O

W
N

TOTAL D
R

O
P

P
E

D
 S

C
O

R
E

S

AWARDS

1 JAMES OBRIEN 1 21 21 21 17 0 80DS 1 MR1ST OVERALL

2 J.P. McAREE 8 16 19 19 21 1 76DS 1 C 1D2ND OVERALL

3 AIDAN BOURKE 8 15 18 21 18 0 72DS 1 O3RD OVERALL

4 LIAM BRENNAN 5 18 0 16 19 18 0 71
5 SUSANNE WRIGHT 6 NR 15 18 16 21 70 DS 1O
6 JAMES LUCEY 8 13 17 14 16 0 60 DS 10 T
7 KAYE SHANAHAN 3 9 14 0 12 0 19 54
8 CAROL O' KEEFFE 6 5 14 11 12 0 42 DS 2 MR
9 MARTIN BRADY 8 14 0 15 13 0 0 42

10 RAY FITZPATRICK 8 17 0 1 17 1 0 36
11 DIARMUID O'SHEA 9 2 8 9 15 34 DS 2 T 2 COS
12 JOHN DUGGAN 2 2 0 2 10 18 32 DS 1MR
13 ENDA SHIELS 7 19 1 9 1 0 0 30
14 OWEN O'NEILL 8 NR 7 13 10 0 0 30
15 DERRY HEALY 1 NR 1 3 7 0 17 28
16 JACKIE ELLIOTT 5 NR NR 1 15 11 1 28
17 JOE FITZGIBBON 4 2 5 3 0 16 26 DS 2 T
18 PAUL HAMILL 5 7 0 1 0 18 0 26
19 CLAIRE O' MAHONY 5 2 2 8 14 26 DS 1 C 1MR
20 JAMES DUNPHY 3 11 12 1 0 0 0 24
21 PIERCE DOHENY JNR 3 NR 9 0 0 14 0 23
22 BILLY RYAN 9 2 4 7 9 22 DS 1 O 1D
23 MICHAEL HALLY 5 12 2 2 1 0 0 17
24 NIALL CONNOLLY 3 14 0 0 0 1 1 16
25 JOHN RAFTER 5 6 6 1 0 0 0 13
26 JAMES COMMINS 4 1 2 8 0 0 0 11
27 PEADAR WALSH 4 2 2 1 4 0 0 9
28 JOHN WALSH 9 2 0 6 1 0 0 9
29 MIKE GARAHY 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 729 MIKE GARAHY 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 7
30 NICKY HEGARTY 4 2 0 2 2 0 0 6
31 MICHELLE WALSH 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
32 EAMONN TUOHY 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 4
33 OLLIE KIERCE 4 NR 2 1 1 0 0 4
34 STEPHEN QUINN 5 NR NR 1 1 1 0 3

PAUL GOODMAN 7 1 17 0 0 0 0 N/E 18
BARRY MC NULTY 3 NR 16 0 0 0 0 N/E 16
MARK VAUGHAN 5 1 0 0 0 15 0 N/E 16
RAYMOND GRACE 6 NR 5 10 0 0 0 N/E 15
THOMAS MCGURAN 5 NR NR 1 0 13 0 N/E 14
MICHAEL FEENEY 5 1 0 12 0 0 0 N/E 13
THOMAS FOLEY 6 2 0 11 0 0 0 N/E 13
BRENDAN Mc CULLAGH 6 2 0 0 1 0 0 N/E 3
SEAN DUGGAN 9 NR NR 2 1 0 0 N/E 3
KIERAN CARROLL 9 1 0 0 2 0 0 N/E 3
DEREK GIBBS 1 NR 1 1 0 0 0 N/E 2
BRIAN DANIELS 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 N/E 2
ARTHUR KIERANS 8 1 0 0 0 1 0 N/E 2
EAMONN DULLEA 9 NR NR 2 2 0 0 N/E 4
FRANCIS KELLY 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 N/E 4
RICHIE LONG 1 NR 2 0 1 0 0 N/E 3
JOHN HADE 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 N/E 3
JOHN O'CONNOR 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 N/E 3
THOMAS CUDDIHY 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 N/E 3
PAT PRICE 8 3 8 0 0 0 0 N/E 11
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AMY MOYNIHAN 8 1 10 0 0 0 0 N/E 11
DOMINIC MARKEY 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 N/E 8
RONAN O' NEILL 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 N/E 4
ENDA HALLINAN 9 NR NR 4 0 0 0 N/E 4
PAT MEADE 2 NR 3 0 0 0 0 N/E 3
SARAH WHELAN 1 NR NR 2 0 0 0 N/E 2
DAVID WOODCOCK 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 N/E 2
CATHERINE LEVIS 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 N/E 2
LISA KNOX 4 NR 2 0 0 0 0 N/E 2
JOHNNY O' SHEA 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 N/E 2
TRISTEN HUTTON 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 N/E 2
PADRAIG BARRY 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 N/E 2
SEANIE O'GORMAN 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 N/E 2
FIONUALA MOLONEY 9 NR 2 0 0 0 0 N/E 2
KEITH MURRAY 1 NR NR 1 0 0 0 N/E 1
PADDY KING 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 N/E 1
DENIS CREMIN 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 N/E 1
TOMMY COMMANE 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 N/E 1
TONY DINEEN 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 N/E 1
GARY NOLAN 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 N/E 1
DENIS FOLEY 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 N/E 1
RONAN O' KANE 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 N/E 1
JOE O' BRIEN 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 N/E 1
DEREK  DRIVER 6 NR 1 0 0 0 0 N/E 1
FRANK O' DWYER 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 N/E 1
LIAM MCLAUGHLIN 8 NR 1 0 0 0 0 N/E 1
RONAN SHANAHAN 1 NR 2 0 0 0 0 N.E 2
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CLASS ONE
1 JOE SHINNORS NOVA 1 NR 1 11 11 0 11 34 1ST

2 EMMET CRONIN ESCORT MK2 1 1 10 10 1 0 0 22 2ND

3 ANDREW FANNING FORD KA 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 3RD

TRISTAN HORAN FORD KA 1 NR 11 1 0 0 0 12 N/E
COLIN O' TOOLE FORD KA 1 1 0 9 0 0 0 12 N/E
CLASS TWO

1 LIAM KELLEHER ESCORT MK4 2 11 11 11 11 44 DS MR ,T 1ST

2 MICK NEVIN ESCORT MK2 2 11 10 11 1 0 0 33 2ND

3 ANTHONY BULMAN ESCORT MK2 2 9 0 1 1 0 0 11 3RD

DENIS COLLINS ESCORT MK1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 N/E
CLASS THREE

1 PAUL FITZGEARLD ESCORT MK2 3 8 11 11 11 0 41 DS 1 O 1ST 2WD

2 MICHAEL CUDDIHY STARLET RWD 3 10 10 1 0 0 0 21 1ST 

3 NOEL WADE ESCORT MK2 3 1 7 1 0 0 0 9 2ND

CHRIS BUTLER INTEGRA 3 1 0 0 10 0 0 11 N/E
EMMET WATCHCORN 106 GTD 3 6 1 0 0 0 0 7 N/E
MATT SHINNORS ESCORT MK2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 N/E 
SHANE McGIRR STARLET 3 11 9 0 0 0 0 20 N/E
JASON KELLY PEUGEOT 106 3 NR 8 0 0 0 0 8 N/E
IAN MILLAR ESCORT MK2 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 N/E
JOHN NEWMAN ESCORT 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 N/E
ALAN DINEEN CORSA 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 N/E
CLASS FOUR

1 SEAN BENSKIN ESCORT MK2 4 10 10 10 0 11 41 DS T 9 1ST

2 RAY BENSKIN ESCORT MK2 4 10 9 1 11 0 0 31 2ND2 RAY BENSKIN ESCORT MK2 4 10 9 1 11 0 0 31 2ND

3 ALAN COMMINS ESCORT MK2 4 1 11 11 1 0 0 24 3RD

RAY BESKIN JNR ESCORT MK2 4 11 8 1 1 0 0 21
PAUL QUINLAN SUMBEAM 4 8 1 0 0 0 0 9 N/E
SEAMUS ANDERSON MK 2 4 NR 7 0 0 0 0 7 N/E
CLASS FIVE

1 JAMES COLEMAN ESCORT MK2 5 10 9 10 0 11 40 DS 1 C 1ST

2 ED COLTON PEUGEOT 5 7 10 8 10 35 DS 1 2ND

3 FRANK KELLY ESCORT MK2 5 11 0 0 11 11 1 34 2ND 2WD

4 SHAY POWER ESCORT MK2 5 8 11 1 0 0 0 20 3RD 

5 DAVID DUNNE ESCORT MK 2 5 1 0 11 0 0 0 12
5 SHANE McGIRR TOYOTA COROLLA 5 NR NR 1 10 1 0 12
6 DAMIEN MCGURAN TOYOTA COROLLA 5 NR NR 1 1 9 0 11

AIDAN CALDWELL ESCORT G3 5 1 0 0 0 10 0 11 N/E
VIV HAMILL ESCORT MK2 5 9 0 1 0 0 0 10 N/E
ADRIAN HETHERINGTONESCORT MK2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 N/E
SEAMUS O GRADY FORD ESCORT 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 N/E
CLASS SIX

2 STEPHEN WRIGHT MITSUBSHI EVO 6 6 NR 11 11 11 11 44 DS 1 O 1ST

1 MARK  MURPHY IMPREZA 6 11 10 10 10 0 41 DS 8 2ND

3 DANNY  CREEDON IMPREZA 6 10 0 8 1 0 0 19 3RD

4 PAT PRICE MITSUBSHI EVO 6 6 NR 10 9 0 0 0 19
5 CONNIE DELANEY IMPREZA 6 1 9 7 0 0 0 17
6 ENDA McNULTY IMPREZA 6 1 0 0 0 11 1 13

EDDIE RYAN IMPREZA 6 8 0 0 1 0 0 9 N/E
ANDREW PURCELL EVO 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 N/E
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MICK CREMIN EVO 5 6 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 N/E
TREVOR  HUTTON EVO 10 6 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 N/E
MARK  HACKETT IMPREZA 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 N/E
BARRY DRIVER NISSAN SUNNY 6 NR 1 0 0 0 0 1 N/E
CLASS SEVEN

1 JOHN REID COROLLA WRC 7 11 1 11 1 0 24 1ST

JEREOME DRISLANE IMPREZA WRC 7 1 11 0 0 0 12 N/E
CLASS EIGHT

1 OWEN MURPHY EVO 9 8 11 11 11 10 0 43 DS 1 1ST OVERALL

2 VINCENT McAREE EVO 9 8 9 10 10 11 1 41 DS 1 2ND OVERALL

4 LIAM RYAN EVO 9 8 8 9 11 10 0 38 DS 1 3RD OVERALL

5 PATSY KEENAN EVO 9 8 0 8 7 8 11 34 DS 7 1ST

3 GER LUCEY EVO 8 8 8 9 8 9 0 34 DS 6 2ND

6 JER CONNORS IMPREZA 8 6 7 6 10 29 DS 1, 3 3RD

7 IAN COCHRANE EVO 9 8 10 0 1 9 1 0 21
8 BOB SCANLON EVO 10 8 1 1 1 0 0 0 3

COLM BRITTON EVO 9 8 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 N/E
JAMES FOLEY EVO 8 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 N/E
SARAH MOYNIHAN IMPREZA N11 8 1 7 0 0 0 0 8 N/E
PAT PRICE EVO 6 8 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 N/E
CLASS NINE

1 DEREK  BUTLER CIVIC 9 11 10 11 11 43 DS 5,10  3RD 2WD 

2 DOUGLAS STEWART PEUGEOT 206 9 9 11 11 11 42 DS 1 ,1 1ST

3 MICHAEL WALSH PEUGEOT 206 9 10 0 10 1 0 21 2ND

4 ALAN KENNA HONDA CIVIC 9 NR 8 8 1 0 17 3RD

CAL MCCARTHY HONDA CIVIC 9 NR NR 7 8 0 0 15 N/E
DANIEL CRONIN PEUGEOT 206 9 NR NR 6 9 0 0 15 N/E
MICHAEL RYAN ESCORT G3 9 1 9 1 0 0 0 11 N/E
DEAN RAFTERY HONDA CIVIC 9 NR NR 9 0 0 0 9 N/E
TOMMIE O'FARRELL PEUGEOT 9 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 N/E
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CLASS ONE
1 DERRY HEALY 1 NR 1 11 11 0 11 34 1ST

RICHIE LONG 1 NR 10 0 1 0 0 11 N/E
FRANCIS KELLY 1 1 0 9 0 0 0 10 N/E
DEREK GIBBS 1 NR 1 1 0 0 0 2 N/E
SARAH WHELAN 1 NR NR 10 0 0 0 10 N/E
RONAN SHANAHAN 1 NR 11 0 0 0 0 11 N/E
PADDY KING 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 N/E
DENIS CREMIN 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 N/E
KEITH MURRAY 1 NR NR 1 0 0 0 1 N/E
CLASS TWO

2 JOHN DUGGAN 2 10 0 11 11 11 43DS 1 MR1ST

1 MIKE GARAHY 2 11 10 11 1 0 0 33 2ND

4 MICHELLE WALSH 2 9 0 1 1 0 0 11 3RD

PAT MEADE 2 NR 11 0 0 0 0 11 N/E
TOMMY COMMANE 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 N/E
CLASS THREE

1 KAYE SHANAHAN 3 9 10 0 11 0 11 41 2ND 2WD

2 JAMES DUNPHY 3 10 9 1 0 0 0 20 1ST

4 EAMONN TUOHY 3 1 7 1 0 0 0 9 2ND

JOHN O'CONNOR 3 1 0 0 10 0 0 11 N/E
JOHN HADE 3 7 1 0 0 0 0 8 N/E
CATHERINE LEVIS 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 N/E
NIALL CONNOLLY 3 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 N/E
PIERCE DOHENY 3 NR 8 0 0 0 0 8 N/E
RONAN O' NEILL 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 N/ERONAN O' NEILL 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 N/E
BARRY MCNULTY 3 NR 11 0 0 0 0 11 N/E
DAVID WOODCOCK 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 N/E
TONY DINEEN 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 N/E
CLASS FOUR

1 JOE FITZGIBBON 4 10 10 10 0 11 41DS 9 T1ST

2 PEADAR WALSH 4 10 9 1 11 0 0 31 2ND

3 JAMES COMMINS 4 1 11 11 0 0 0 23 3RD

NICKY HEGARTY 4 11 0 0 1 0 0 12 N/E
OLLIE KIERCE 4 NR 8 1 1 0 0 10 N/E
LISA KNOX 4 NR 7 0 0 0 0 7 N/E
THOMAS CUDDDIHY 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 N/E
CLASS FIVE

1 CLAIRE O MAHONY 5 7 10 8 11 36DS 1,11ST

2 LIAM BRENNAN 5 11 0 0 11 11 0 33 1ST 2WD

3 MICHAEL HALLY 5 10 9 10 1 0 0 30
4 JOHN RAFTER 5 8 11 1 0 0 0 20 3RD

MICHAEL FEENEY 5 1 0 11 0 0 0 12 N/E
JACKIE ELLIOTT 5 NR NR 1 10 0 0 11 N/E
MARK VAUGHAN 5 1 0 0 0 10 0 11 N/E
PAUL HAMILL 5 9 0 1 0 0 0 10 N/E
THOMAS MCGURAN 5 NR NR 1 0 9 0 10 N/E
GARY NOLAN 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 N/E
DENIS FOLEY 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 N/E
STEPHEN QUINN 5 NR NR 1 0 0 0 1 N/E
CLASS SIX



VALVOLINE NATIONAL FOREST RALLY PROVISIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS 23.10.2011 Page 8

2 SUSANNE WRIGHT 6 NR 11 11 11 11 44 DS 11ST

1 CAROL O' KEEFFE 6 11 10 10 11 0 42 DS 82ND

3 THOMAS FOLEY 6 10 0 9 1 0 0 20 3RD 

RAYMOND GRACE 6 NR 9 8 0 0 0 17 N/E
PATRICK PRICE 6 NR 10 0 0 0 0 10 N/E
JOHNNY O' SHEA 6 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 N/E
BRENDAN Mc CULLAGH 6 8 0 0 1 0 0 9 N/E
TRISTEN HUTTON 6 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 N/E
PADRAIG BARRY 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 N/E
BRIAN DANIELS 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 N/E
RONAN O' KANE 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 N/E
DEREK DRIVER 6 NR 1 0 0 0 0 1 N/E
JOE O' BRIEN 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 N/E
CLASS SEVEN

1 ENDA SHIELS 7 11 1 11 1 0 24 1ST 

PAUL GOODMAN 7 1 11 0 0 0 12 N/E
CLASS EIGHT

1 JAMES O' BRIEN 8 11 11 1 11 10 0 44 IST O/A
2 J.P. McAREE 8 9 10 10 1 11 1 42 2ND OA
3 JAMES LUCEY 8 6 8 9 8 9 0 40 1ST CLASS

4 AIDAN BOURKE 8 8 9 11 10 1 0 39 3RD OA
5 MARTIN BRADY 8 7 0 8 7 1 0 23 2ND

6 RAY FITZPATRICK 8 10 0 1 9 1 0 21 3RD

7 OWEN O'NEILL 8 NR 6 7 6 0 0 19
AMY MOYNIHAN 8 1 7 0 0 0 0 8 N/E
DOMINIC MARKEY 8 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 N/E
PATRICK PRICE 8 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 N/E
ARTHUR KIERANS 8 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 N/E
FRANK O' DWYER 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 N/E
LIAM MCLAUGHLIN 8 NR 1 0 0 0 0 1 N/E
CLASS NINE

1 DIARMUID O'SHEA 9 11 10 11 11 43DS 5,103RD 2WD

2 BILLY RYAN 9 9 11 11 11 1 43DS 1,11ST

3 JOHN WALSH 9 10 0 9 1 0 20 2ND

SEAN DUGGAN 9 NR NR 6 9 0 15 N/E
KIERAN CARROLL 9 1 9 0 0 0 10 N/E
EAMONN DULLEA 9 NR NR 1 8 0 9 N/E
SEANIE O 'GORMAN 9 8 0 0 0 0 8 N/ESEANIE O 'GORMAN 9 8 0 0 0 0 8 N/E
FIONNULA MOLONEY 9 NR 8 0 0 0 8 N/E
ENDA HALLINAN 9 NR NR 8 0 0 8 N/E
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1 PAUL FITZGEARLD ESCORT MK2 3 16 21 21 18 0 76 DS 1 O 1ST 2WD

2 FRANK KELLY ESCORT MK2 5 21 0 0 21 21 1 64 2ND 2WD

3 DEREK  BUTLER CIVIC 9 14 16 16 16 62 DS 9 MR 10T 3RD 2WD

4 LIAM KELLEHER ESCORT MK2 2 15 8 17 19 59 DS 1 MR 8 T
5 SHANE McGIRR STARLET 3 19 18 1 19 0 57 DS 1 O
6 DOUGLAS STEWART PEUGEOT 206 9 6 16 17 17 1 57 DS 1 O
7 SEAN BENSKIN ESCORT MK2 4 9 15 11 0 17 52 DS 4T
8 JOE SHINNORS VAUXHAUL NOVA 1 NR 1 13 15 0 18 47
9 ED COLTON PEUGEOT 5 3 12 1 15 15 46 DS 1 MR 1C

10 JAMES COLEMAN ESCORT MK2 5 18 6 0 21 45 DS 1C 5 MR
11 MICHAEL CUDDIHY STARLET RWD 3 17 19 1 0 0 0 37
12 SHAY POWER ESCORT MK2 5 14 17 1 0 0 0 32
13 ALAN COMMINS ESCORT MK2 4 1 11 18 1 0 0 31
14 MICHAEL RYAN PEUGEOT 206 9 1 13 1 13 0 0 28
15 RAY BENSKIN ESCORT MK2 4 11 2 1 12 0 0 26
16 MICHAEL WALSH ESCORT G3 9 7 0 16 1 0 0 24
17 DANIEL CRONIN PEUGOET 206 9 NR NR 10 14 0 0 24
18 CAL MCCARTHY HONDA CIVIC 9 NR NR 11 10 0 0 21
19 DAVID DUNNE ESCORT 5 1 0 19 0 0 0 20
20 ALAN KENNA HONDA CIVIC 9 NR 7 12 1 0 0 20
21 MICK NEVIN ESCORT MK2 2 9 2 7 1 0 0 19
22 EMMET CRONIN ESCORT MK2 1 1 8 8 1 0 0 18
23 RAY BESKIN JNR ESCORT MK2 4 12 2 1 1 0 0 16
24 ANTHONY BULMAN ESCORT MK4 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
25 NOEL WADE ESCORT MK2 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 4
26 ANDREW FANNING FORD KA 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3

COLIN O' TOOLE FORD KA 1 1 0 6 0 0 0 N/E 6
TOMMY O'FARRELL PEUGEOT 9 5 0 0 0 0 N/E 5TOMMY O'FARRELL PEUGEOT 9 5 0 0 0 0 N/E 5
JASON KELLY PEUGEOT 106 3 NR 4 0 0 0 N/E 4
PAUL QUINLAN SUMBEAM 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 N/E 3
SEAMUS O GRADY FORD ESCORT 5 3 0 0 0 0 N/E 3
AIDAN CALDWELL ESCORT G3 5 1 0 0 0 19 0 N/E 20
EMMET WATCHCORN 106 GTD 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 N/E 2
MATT SHINNORS ESCORT MK2 3 1 1 0 0 0 N/E 2
SEAMUS ANDERSON MK 2 4 NR 2 0 0 0 N/E 2
DAMIEN MCGAURAN TOYOTA COROLLA 5 NR NR 1 0 18 0 N/E 19
VIV HAMILL ESCORT MK2 5 15 0 1 0 0 0 N/E 16
IAN MILLAR ESCORT MK2 3 13 0 1 0 0 0 N/E 14
DEAN RAFTERY HONDA CIVIC 9 NR NR 14 0 0 N/E 14
TRISTAN HORAN FORD KA 1 NR 10 1 0 0 0 N/E 11
CHRIS BUTLER (CTR) INTEGRA 3 1 0 0 9 0 0 N/E 10
DENIS COLLINS ESCORT MK1 2 1 0 0 0 0 N/E 1
ALAN DINEEN CORSA 3 1 0 0 0 0 N/E 1
JOHN NEWMAN ESCORT 3 1 0 0 0 0 N/E 1
ADRIAN HETHERINGTONESCORT MK2 5 1 0 0 0 0 N/E 1
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1 LIAM BRENNAN 5 21 0 21 21 21 0 84 1ST 2WD

2 KAYE SHANAHAN 3 16 19 0 18 0 21 74 2ND 2WD

3 DIARMUID  O'SHEA 9 13 16 14 16 59DS 10 MR 10 T3RD 2WD

4 BILLY RYAN 9 6 15 17 17 1 56 DS 1 O,1 D
5 JOE FITZGIBBON 4 9 15 11 0 17 52 DS 4 T
6 JOHN DUGGAN 2 8 0 7 15 19 49 DS MR 1
7 DERRY HEALY 1 NR 1 13 15 0 18 47
8 CLAIRE O' MAHONY 5 3 11 1 13 15 43 DS 1 MR
9 JAMES DUNPHY 3 17 18 1 0 0 0 36

10 JACKIE ELLIOTT 5 NR NR 1 19 11 1 32
11 JOHN RAFTER 5 14 16 1 0 0 0 31
12 JAMES COMMINS 4 1 10 18 0 0 0 29
13 NICKY HEGARTY 4 12 0 5 10 0 0 27
14 MICHAEL HALLY 5 18 2 6 1 0 0 27
15 PEADAR WALSH 4 11 2 1 12 0 0 26
16 KIERAN CARROLL 9 1 12 0 13 0 0 26
17 JOHN WALSH 9 7 0 16 1 0 0 24
18 MIKE GARAHY 2 9 4 8 1 0 0 22
19 MICHELLE WALSH 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
20 EAMONN TUOHY 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 4
21 OLLIE KIERCE 4 NR 2 1 1 0 0 4
22 STEPHEN QUINN 5 NR NR 1 1 1 0 3

PADDY KING 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 N/E
DENIS CREMIN 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 N/E
KEITH MURRAY 1 NR NR 1 0 0 1 N/E
TOMMY COMMANE 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 N/ETOMMY COMMANE 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 N/E
TONY DINEEN 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 N/E
DAVID WOODCOCK 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 N/E
GARY NOLAN 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 N/E
DENIS FOLEY 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 N/E
RONAN O' NEILL 3 13 0 0 0 0 13 N/E
ENDA HALLINAN 9 NR NR 14 0 0 14 N/E
PAT MEADE 2 NR 14 0 0 0 14 N/E
PAUL HAMILL 5 15 0 1 0 0 0 16 N/E
THOMAS MCGURAN 5 NR NR 1 0 18 0 19 N/E
DEREK GIBBS 1 NR 1 1 0 0 0 2 N/E
CATHERINE LEVIS 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 N/E
JOHN HADE 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 N/E
LISA KNOX 4 NR 2 0 0 0 2 N/E
NIALL CONNOLLY 3 19 0 0 0 0 1 20 N/E
MARK VAUGHAN 5 1 0 0 0 19 0 20 N/E
MICHAEL FEENEY 5 1 0 19 0 0 0 20 N/E
EAMONN DULLEA 9 NR NR 12 9 0 0 21 N/E
BARRY MC NULTY 3 NR 21 0 0 0 21 N/E
SEAN DUGGAN 9 NR NR 11 14 0 0 25 N/E
THOMAS CUDDDIHY 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 N/E
PIERCE DOHENY JNR 3 NR 17 0 0 18 0 35 N/E
SEANIE O'GORMAN 9 5 0 0 0 0 5 N/E
FIONUALA MOLONEY 9 NR 6 0 0 0 6 N/E
RICHIE LONG 1 NR 7 0 0 0 7 N/E


